

Date: 12 December 2023 File ref.: CPB-1005-LET-0445

Attention: Craig Ramm, Engineer Representative

Worley Services Pty Ltd Level 1, 93-95 William Street

Perth WA 6000

Dear Craig,

**CONTRACT NO: WR/C/CC/1005** 

WESTERN RANGE PROJECT - MAIN INFRASTRUCTURE BULK EARTHWORKS

Clause 9.2 Notice of Variation; Clause 56.2(a) Notice of anticipated delay

REFERENCE: VAR-0223/NOD-0223

**VARIATION: 80/180 Booster Pump Repair** 

The Contractor refers to the above Contract. Capitalised words within this correspondence have the same meaning as in the Contract.

Notice of p	otential Variation - Clause 9.2(a)
The Contra by the Engi	ctor reasonably believes a Variation to the Works has occurred in the absence of a Direction neer.
Details of o	claimed Variation
Reference	Pinnacle Hire - Shift Report - 80-180J-003  Damage Repair Quote - 80-180-003J Western Range
Details	The Contractors subcontractor has advised that due to no water or low water in TN1, the 80/180 booster pump pumping from TN1 to TN2 and TN3 was replaced and delivered back from site and will need repairing. The Subcontractor has submitted a detailed report on the pump (refer Attachment 1 - Pinnacle Hire - Shift Report - 80-180J-003 - 13-11-23). The Pump (as per the site) was designed and set up on site based on TN1 having a constant water supply. Supply was based on 60 L/s per second into TN1 and booster pump to transfer out at a rate of 50L/s. As previously mentioned in Variations (Var-0111 and VAR-184) this has not always been achieved from the engineer.  A new pump has been installed and commissioned and is functioning as required. The subcontractor has now assessed the cost to repair the previous pump and has provided a quotation on 08 December 2023 (refer <b>Attachment 2 -</b> Damage Repair Quote - 80-180-003J Western Range).

Delay to the Completion Date | Pursuant to Clause 56.2(a) and with reference to Clause 56.1(f), the

Contractor anticipates that there will be a delay to the performance of the



Works at least equal with the direct manhours incurred in performing this Variation and the duration that the booster pump was not available.

The Contractor anticipates potential delay to the Completion of the Works and/or Milestones.

The Contractor is currently unable to finalise and advise the anticipated impact of this delay.

The Contractor shall continue to liaise closely with the Engineer to minimise the potential impact of this change.

## Opinion of the impact of claimed Variation to the Contract Price - Clause 9.2(b)

The Contractor provides the following pricing for the performance of the Variation.

The Contractor provides the following pricing for the performance of the variation.	
Impact to Contract Price	the Contract Price in the order of \$29,822.28 (ex. GST). The Contractor will further proceed with the works in accordance with the claimed Variation.
Qualifications	Costs to transport new pump to site and old pump off site. Cost to replace and then repair 80/180 pump.

The Contractor trusts that this provides the requisite information to allow the Company to issue a Variation Direction to confirm the Variation.

The Contractor reserves all its rights under the Contract and at law.

Yours sincerely,

**CPB Contractors Pty Ltd** 

**Richard Walford** 

**Contractor's Representative** 

Att.:

Annexure A Pinnacle Hire - Shift Report - 80-180J-003

Annexure B Damage Repair Quote - 80-180-003J Western Range